KMEA Regionals 2025
10/18/2025—Hopkinsville, KY

5:00 AM
5:30 AM

7:00 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:15 AM
Noon

12:15 PM
12:45 PM
12:50 PM
1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:40 PM
3:00 PM
3:15 PM

4:00 PM

4:45 PM
6:15 PM

6:30 PM

Band Room Opens
REHEARSAL (No Props)

Load Instruments/Equipment/Uniforms. LARGE PROPS WILL NEED TO BE
LOADED FRIDAY NIGHT AFTER PRACTICE (10/17).
Quick Morning Snack/Brunch

Depart CCHS

Arrive at Stadium of Champions (Hopkinsville, KY)
Offload Equipment

Pre-stage Props

Quick Snack

Dress in Uniform

Travel to Warm-up

Warm-up (AREA B)

Travel to Gate

Gate

REGIONALS PERFORMANCE in KMEA CLASS 4A

Load Equipment. Stay in Uniform for Retreat Block
Lunch (be very careful in uniform)

Set up Retreat Block
Full Retreat Block (DM and Seniors in front of column)
Awards

Return to Buses
Change out of uniforms (ALL members)

Depart Hopkinsville

Arrive @ CCHS
Announcements

Dismissal
Hang Up Uniforms
Unload Equipment



