

KMEA Regionals 2025
10/18/2025—Hopkinsville, KY



5:00 AM	Band Room Opens
5:30 AM	REHEARSAL (No Props)
7:00 AM	Load Instruments/Equipment/Uniforms. LARGE PROPS WILL NEED TO BE LOADED FRIDAY NIGHT AFTER PRACTICE (10/17). Quick Morning Snack/Brunch
8:30 AM	Depart CCHS
10:00 AM	Arrive at <i>Stadium of Champions (Hopkinsville, KY)</i> Offload Equipment Pre-stage Props Quick Snack
11:15 AM	Dress in Uniform
Noon	Travel to Warm-up
12:15 PM	Warm-up (<i>AREA B</i>)
12:45 PM	Travel to Gate
12:50 PM	Gate
1:00 PM	REGIONALS PERFORMANCE in KMEA CLASS 4A
1:30 PM	Load Equipment. Stay in Uniform for Retreat Block Lunch (be <i>very</i> careful in uniform)
2:40 PM	Set up Retreat Block
3:00 PM	Full Retreat Block (DM and Seniors in front of column)
3:15 PM	Awards
4:00 PM	Return to Buses Change out of uniforms (ALL members)
4:45 PM	Depart Hopkinsville
6:15 PM	Arrive @ CCHS Announcements
6:30 PM	Dismissal Hang Up Uniforms Unload Equipment